|--|--|

U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
	IJS Patent and	Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (modified)	ל הה ו לופן פולבון ומספון וושוו ומפניו (מספון הפובו שנוסה וומיו והפובו	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	102111789	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address	ss of receiving party(ies):
Masato KUROSAKI	NEC TOKIN CORE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Toshihiko NISHIYAMA	7-1, Koriyama 6-che	
Hiroyuki KAMISUKI	Taihaku-ku, Sendai-	
Gaku HARADA	Miyagi, Japan	A THE STATE OF THE
Yuji NAKAGAWA		.00 (e)
Tomoki NOBUTA		25
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es ☑ No	10/1
3. Nature of conveyance:		5
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other		
الهودور التأويد و ا	Additional agent () 0	
Execution Date: May 13, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
``	10/18 38	7
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution dat	te of the application is: May 13, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	<i>*</i>
Additiona		s ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41): \$120.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Pl	ease charge any underpayment in connection
Suite 800	with this Assi	gnment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account:	number:
		19-4880
		e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document.	regoing information is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
La		May 24, 2002
J. Frank Osha	Reg. No. 24,625	Date
Total number of page:	s including cover sheet, attachmen	nts, and documents: 3
Mail documents to be	recorded with required cover	sheet information to:
Cor	nmissioner of Patents & Tradema	rks
	Box Assignment	
	Washington, D.C. 20231	

06/04/2002 ANNED1 00000015 10153631 01 FC:581

Assignment

Gaku H	Whereas,≵/We, <u>Masato KUR</u> ARADA, Yuji NAKAGAWA, To	OSAKI, Toshihiko NISHIYAMA, Hiroyuki KAMISUKI, Omoki NOBUTA and Masaya MITANI,all of Tokyo, Japan
hereinat		evented certain improvements in
and exe	cuted an application for Lette 13, 2002 ; and	ers Patent of the United States of America therefor on
	Whereas,	NEC Tokin Corporation
		7-1, Koriyama 6-chome,
		Taihaku-ku, Sendai-shi,
		Miyagi, Japan
invention	on, and to any United States p	the entire right, title, and interest in the application and patents to be obtained therefor;
	Now therefore, for valuable of	nor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named
inventi- under 3 any Le success necessa	on disclosed therein for the U35 U.S.C. §119, and */we requiters Patent granted upon the sors and assigns; and */we will ary by the assignee in connectory the assignee.	the entire right, title and interest in the application and the Inited States of America, including the right to claim priority nest the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its Il execute without further consideration all papers deemed tion with the United States application when called upon to
(Appli	ylvania Avenue, NW, Washin cation number filed	equest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 agton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number di) the filing date
and ap	plication number of said appl	lication when known.
Date:	May 13, 2002	Masato Kurusaki (1865) KUROSAKI
Date:	May 13, 2002 7	shihiko Vishiyana iko NISHIYAMA
Date:	May 13, 2002	royuki Kamisuki
Date:	May 13, 2002	Jaku Starada (FE) Nahagawa (FE) vji Nahagawa (FE)
Date:		vji Nahagawa Ti

PATENT REEL: 012944 FRAME: 0292

Date:	May 13, 200	2	Tomoki	nobuto	(等)	
Date:	May 13, 200	s/ 2	Tomoki NOBUTA Masaya	mitani	***	
		s/	Masaya MITANI			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

8/92

Witness:

RECORDED: 05/24/2002

PATENT

REEL: 012944 FRAME: 0293